
Year to DateYear to Date- end of September

Actual Budget
Total Total %

INCOME
GRANTS
Project grants 920.171 1.058.599 -13,08%
Operating grant CERV 1.077.566 1.234.596 -12,72%

UNRESTRICTED INCOME
Donations and sponsorship 201.004 160.500 25,24%
Membership Subscriptions 196.804 146.250 34,57%

TOTAL INCOME 2.395.545 2.599.945 -7,86%

EXPENDITURE
Heading 1 - Staff costs 1.434.430 1.480.500 -3,11%
Staff costs allocated 1.321.127
Staff costs to be allocated 113.303

Heading 2 - Travel, accomodation & subsistence 262.846 248.625 5,72%

Heading 3 - Costs of services 225.130 162.816 38,27%
Translations 7.027
Reproductions and publications 17.470
Interpretations 79.704
External expertise 92.865
Depreciation (equipment, furniture)
Other services (website, promotional campaign, 
dissemination, virtual conference system and tools) 28.064
Other Costs of services 36.005 60.375 -40,36%
Meeting room equipment rental 32.570 45.375 -28,22%
Training (members and staff) 3.436 15.000 -77,10%

Heading 4 - Administration costs 344.221 200.184 71,95%
Audits 42.533
Financial services 49.193
Other administrative costs (office rent & charges, technical 
support, office supplies, insurances, payroll 
administration,…) 252.495

Project activities 297.479
Expenses for projects activities as at 30/09/2025 are included 
in the total of expenditure

 Year To Date 

Variance



TOTAL EXPENDITURE 2.302.632 2.449.979 6,13%

SURPLUS 92.913

Other expenses non eligible for CERV or projects  covered by Unrestricted Funds

Travel costs 12.261,43 

Accomodation costs 6.462,96 

Catering costs 228,96 

Subsistence Per diem  & Local Transport 3.121,31 

Interpretation costs 453,75 

Translation costs 552,91 

Access - Sign Language Interpretation 4.037,00 

Access - Captioning 1.170,43 

Access - Transport 117,00 

Postage 172,63 

Office supplies 516,54 

Accessibility measures 760,00 

Fees tickets repas 124,28 

Fee Payroll Office costs 1.184,36 

Technical support costs 754,90 

Legal fee/advice costs 5.262,90 

Consultancy costs 7.607,88 

Non eligible Membershipfee 5.639,20 

Non eligible Project Granted 1.000,00 

Costs to be allocated -1.582,90 

Gross salary 4.351,25 

Vacation pay 26,92 

Employers contribution 1.488,20 

Group insurance 954,57 

Health Insurance -69,18 

Other personnel costs transport 306,00 

Charges s/ exercices antérieurs 3.300,27 

Majorations & intérêts s/ Précpte Prof. 204,15 

Majorations & intérêts s/ ONSS 1.513,30 

Non eligible operating amounts 1.564,05 

Difference paiement 57,54 

Foreign exchange losses 1,39 

Bank charges 109,07 

Unit costs CERV for Travel-Accomodation & Subsistence  -5.242,87 

58.410,20 
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